 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®PR100 Portable Receiver 17
RF data
Frequency range 9 kHz to 7.5 GHz
RF input
 Input level typ. 0 dBm
 Impedance 50 Ω
 VSWR 9 kHz to 3.5 GHz ≤2:1
3.5 GHz to 7.5 GHz ≤3:1

PR100_bro_en_5213-9870-32_v0100.indd   18 04.07.2008   14:49:20
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®PR100 Portable Receiver 19
Ordering information
Base unit
Designation Type, description Order No.
Portable Receiver R&S®PR100 4071.9006.02
Equipment and functions included IF spectrum (max. 10 MHz), spectrogram (waterfall display), 6-cell lithium-ion battery,
plug-in power supply, SD card for storing user settings, shoulder strap
Documentation of Calibration-
Values
R&S®PR100-DCV 4071.9906.02
available as of
10/2008
Software options
Designation Type, description Order No.
Panorama Scan R&S®PR100-PS 4071.9306.02
Equipment and functions included RF scan, high-speed FFT scan across user-selectable scan range, selectable spectral reso-
lution (bin width)
available as of
07/2008
Internal Recording R&S®PR100-IR 4071.9358.02
Equipment and functions included recordingofmeasureddatainthereceiver(64MBRAM)oronSDcard,4GBSDcard,
recording of audio data in WAV format (replay by means of Windows Media Player, for
example), recording of I/Q data, spectra and spectrogram (waterfall) data, RxView soft-
ware for viewing measured data on customer PC, data transfer from SD card to PC via
USB interface
available as of
04/2009
Remote Control R&S®PR100-RC 4071.9406.02
Equipment and functions included remote control of receiver via LAN interface (SCPI protocol), RxView and RxControl soft-
ware; the RxControl software does not include the complete remote-control functionality;
this has to be created by customer by means of SCPI commands; transfer of measured
data via LAN interface; transfer of demodulated I/Q data (up to 500 kHz bandwidth) via
LAN interface
available as of
12/2008
Externally Triggered Measure-
ments
R&S®PR100-ETM 4071.9458.02
Equipment and functions included an external sensor (not supplied with the receiver) triggers a measurement in the
R&S®PR100;thesensorisconnectedviatheAUXinterface
available as of
06/2009
Field Strength Measurement R&S®PR100-FS 4071.9506.02
Equipment and functions included the field strength is calculated using antenna factors stored in the receiver; the receiver
displays the field strength directly in dBµV/m
available as of
07/2008
SHF Frequency Processing
for downconverter antennas
R&S®PR100-FP 4071.9558.02
Equipment and functions included the downconverter unit of the R&S® HF907DC antenna is connected to the receiver via a
control cable; the receiver recalculates the downconverted signals to display them with
theiroriginalfrequenciesupto18GHzandwiththesidebandsintheiroriginalpositions,
thus relieving the user from having to convert signals subsequently
available as of
06/2009
Accessories
Designation Type, description Order No.
Battery Pack R&S®PR100-BP 4071.9206.02
Equipment included 6-cell lithium ion battery, charging cradle, plug-in power supply
Suitcase Kit R&S®PR100-SC 4071.9258.02
Equipment included hard-shell transit case with headphones and telescopic antenna and extra space for acces-
sories
Carrying Holster including chest strap and rainproof cover 1309.6198.00
Soft Carrying Bag 1309.6175.00